
UHSAA SANCTIONED ACTIVITIES:

Baseball $485.00

Basketball (Boys’) $680.00

Basketball (Girls’) $825.00

Cheerleading $1,792.00

Cross Country $670.00

Drill Team $1,985.00

Football $625.00

Golf (Boys’) $535.00

Activity Fees (includes activity card) $27.00 Golf (Girls’) $535.00

Lost Books (Replacement Cost) Soccer (Boys’) $325.00

Soccer (Girls’) $660.00

Softball $720.00

Accapella Choir $15.00 Speech & Debate $100.00

Advanced Choir/Bone Voce $25.00 Swimming $542.00

Advanced Lifetime Activities $25.00 Tennis (Boys’) $505.00

Anatomy $15.00 Tennis (Girls’) $505.00

Art (Creativity) (per semester) $25.00 Track & Field (Boys’) $380.00

Art (Drawing) (per semester) $30.00 Track & Field (Girls’) $380.00

Art (Painting) (per semester) $50.00 Volleyball $1,050.00

Art (Studio) $50.00 Wrestling (Boys') $865.00

Art Foundations (9-12) $25.00 Wrestling (Girls') $465.00

Art Foundations (7-8) $15.00

Band (7-8) $15.00 OTHER ACTIVITIES:

Band (9-12) $15.00

Basic Electronics $25.00

Biology $15.00

Chemistry $15.00 Band (High School) $1,235.00

Chorus (Advanced) $15.00 Choir $1,165.00

Chorus (7-12) $5.00 Color Guard $130.00

College & Career Readiness (7th grade) $6.00 Drama $175.00

Concurrent Enrollment (per credit)* $5.00 E-Sports $175.00

Crafts (7-8) $20.00 Musical $70.00

Creative Coding (7-8) $10.00 Orchestra (High School) $220.00

CTE Introduction (7-8) $6.00

Dance Class (7-8) $15.00 FIELD TRIPS:

Discovering STEM (7-8) $10.00 End of Year Activity $5.00

Drama (7-12) $15.00 Field Trips (5th-7th grades) - varied $15.00

Drivers Education** $100.00 Lagoon Field Trip (8th grade) $75.00

Earth Systems $15.00 Senior Trip $100.00

Exploring Technology (7-8) $15.00

FACS Education Course (7-8) $15.00 CLUBS:

Fitness for Life $25.00 FACS $500.00

Graphic Arts (7-8) $10.00 FBLA $2,315.00

Guitar Class $10.00 FCCLA $2,505.00

Keyboarding (7-8) $3.00 FFA $2,718.00

Math $7.00 HOSA $1,780.00

Musical Theatre (7-8) $10.00 National Honor Society $45.00

Orchestra (7-12) $15.00 Junior National Honor Society $10.00

Physical Education (7-12) $25.00 Photography $115.00

Physics $15.00 Rabbit Pack $14.00

Weight Lifting $25.00 SKILLS USA $1,915.00

Writing Lab (6-12) $6.00 Studentbody Office $615.00

TSA $1,980.00

*Paid to participating college/university

**A birth certificate is required before a Driver’s License can be issued.

APPROVED 03/14/2024

OUT-OF-POCKET MAXIMUM:

Instruments – Students must have an instrument to participate in band and/or 
orchestra.  If a student cannot afford an instrument, the school will provide them with 
an available instrument.

CLASS FEES:

GENERAL STUDENT FEES: 

The Millard School District has established a maximum total aggregate fee amount 
of $7,500 that a student may be required to pay in a school year. The Board of 
Edudation appreciates the incredible opportunities for participation that are 
afforded by our schools. Whereas students in large schools may be forced to choose 
between one or two activities, our students often participate in numerous sports, 
clubs, activities. These are costly, and yet are entered into at the discretion of 
parents and students. When the fees for participation in all activities surpasses the 
total aggregate fee amount, the district will assume the costs of additional 
participation.

Millard School District Approved School Fee Schedule
2024-2025

EXTRA-CURRICULAR PARTICIPATION FEES:FEE WAIVERS: 

All fees listed are subject to the policy on Waiver of Fees.  The costs listed below are considered maximum  out-of-pocket and may be lower 
depending on the individual school and fund raisers.  Please follow the  link  to the 
individual activity at your child’s school to see the disclosure of fees. 
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SCHOOL MEALS: CTE CLASS FIELD TRIPS & STUDENT PROJECTS:

Entrepreneurship Project $100.00

Metals Project $260.00

BREAKFAST Small Engine Project $2,500.00

Breakfast for Students (daily) $1.75 Sports & Entertainment Marketing $65.00

Breakfast for Staff Adults (daily) $2.00 Woods, Drafting, & Construction $340.00

LUNCH FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

Daily $2.25

Monthly $45.00

Yearly $405.00

LUNCH FOR MIDDLE SCHOOLS

Daily $2.50

Monthly $50.00

Yearly $450.00

LUNCH FOR HIGH SCHOOLS

Daily $2.75

Monthly $55.00

Yearly $495.00

Staff Adults (daily lunch) $3.50

OPTIONAL COSTS: 

Dance Tickets (variable)

Field Trips (variable)

School Pictures (variable)

Yearbook (variable)

Students wishing to participate in graduation exercises will be required to obtain the 
approved cap and gown.  Cost for the cap and gown is approximately $35.00.

A rental fee may be charged on small school band or orchestra instruments, such as 
clarinets, trumpets, saxophones, which are school property.

GRADUATION EXPENSES: 

BAND INSTRUMENTS: 

are based on the student's individual perference.

A minimum fee for a basic project is listed.  Additional costs to the project(Schools may make available additional goods and services for purchase. These 
goods and services will be offered as a convenience to students and do not constitute 
a fee. )
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